



National Stock Exchange of India CIRCULAR

Department: ListingCircular Ref. No.: NSE/CML/2023/18Date: February 24, 2023

To,

All Listed Companies

Subject: Filing of Related Party Transactions (RPT) and Business Responsibility & Sustainability Report (BRSR) to be made available on the NEAPS (NSE Electronic Application Processing System) platform.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in continuation to Exchange circular number NSE/CML/2022/58 dated December 15, 2022 informing about filing of Equity announcements and Financial Results on the NEAPS (NSE Electronic Application Processing System) platform.

With reference to the above and to bring all the filings under one single portal, it has been decided that in addition to the above filings on the NEAPS platform, filings for Related Party Transactions (RPT) and Business Responsibility & Sustainability Report (BRSR) will also be made available on the NEAPS platform with effect from February 25, 2023:

- <u>Related Party Transactions XBRL submission</u>: Filing path:- NEAPS > Common XBRL Upload > Related Party Transactions
- <u>Business Responsibility & Sustainability Report XBRL submission</u>: Filing path:- NEAPS > Common XBRL Upload > Business Responsibility & Sustainability Report

Contact details of the Exchange Officers for the respective subjects are available on the NEAPS portal and the companies can get in touch with the respective officers for the issues and queries pertaining to filings on the NEAPS platform.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Avishkar Naik Head – Listing Compliance